



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4834/2022, CRL.M.A. 341/2023

ACHYUT PADMANABHA RAO Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Mr. Sukhdeep
Kaur Rai, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.01.2023

List on 27.03.2023.

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 6, 2023/dm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any