



\$~81 & 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(81)+ CRL.M.C. 4834/2022 & CRL.M.A. 341/2023

ACHYUT PADMANABHA RAO Petitioner
Through: Mr.Jaspreet Singh Rai,
Mr.Rohit Nagpal, Mr.Ravi
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP for
State alongwith SI Opendar
Singh.
Mr.S.Nagamutu, Sr.Adv.with
Ms.Anjali Rajput, Mr.Sumit
Sinha, Advs. for R-2.

(82) CRL.M.C. 366/2023 & CRL.M.A. 1449-50/2023

MS X Petitioner
Through: Mr.S.Nagamutu, Sr.Adv.with
Ms.Anjali Rajput, Mr.Sumit
Sinha, Advs

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP for
State alongwith SI Opendar
Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
09.01.2024

%

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner in CRL.M.C. 366/2023 and at the same time, a request for pass-over is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner in



CRL.M.C. 4834/2022.

2. At request, re-list on 24th April, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 9, 2024/Arya/am

Click here to check corrigendum, if any