



\$~37, 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4834/2022, CRL.M.A. 341/2023

ACHYUT PADMANABHA RAOPetitioner

Through: Mr. Swetabh Kumar, Advocate
versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Advocate for R-2

+ CRL.M.C. 366/2023, CRL.M.As. 1449-50/2023

MS XPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Sinha, Advocate
versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Swetabh Kumar, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **08.07.2024**

1. An adjournment has been sought on the ground that the learned Counsel for the Petitioner in CRL.M.C. 4834/2022 is in some personal difficulty today.

2. List on 24.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 8, 2024

S. Zakir