



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4834/2022 & CRL.M.A. 341/2023

ACHYUT PADMANABHA RAO

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.
Mr. Sumit Sinha and Ms. Anjali
Rajput, Advocates for R-2.
ASI Sushil Kumar, PS V.K. South
SI Parmila Malik, D-5221, PS V.K.
South

+ CRL.M.C. 366/2023 & CRL.M.A. 1449/2023

MS X

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Sinha and Ms. Anjali
Rajput, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.09.2024

%

1. In view of the Farewell Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakdher and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 16.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

hsk