



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4834/2022 & CRL.M.A. 341/2023

ACHYUT PADMANABHA RAOPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
SI Neha
Ms. Anjali Rajpur, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.

(36)

+ CRL.M.C. 366/2023 & CRL.M.A. 1449/2023

MS XPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

1. In view of Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru,
list on 30.07.2025.

2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 16, 2025/vc