



\$~28 and 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4834/2022, CRL.M.A. 341/2023

ACHYUT PADMANABHA RAO

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi,
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv. for R-2
SI- Preeti, PS: V.K, South

29

CRL.M.C. 366/2023, CRL.M.A. 1449/2023

MS X

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi,
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.
SI- Preeti, PS: V.K, South

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.04.2026

%

Since learned counsel for the respondent no.2 in CRL.M.C. 4834/2022 seeks one last opportunity for filing the written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order within a period of *four weeks*, renotify on 03.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 21, 2026/Ab